

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

# Shrewsbury Township Committee

# <u>May 18, 2021</u>

## **REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM**

## AGENDA

## CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Annual Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on April 22, 2021, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

## **ROLL CALL**

### SALUTE TO THE FLAG

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

Regular Meeting Minutes - 3/9/2021, 4/13/2021 and 4/20/2021

# **CORRESPONDENCE – NONE**

### REPORTS

Finance Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Recreation Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

# ORDINANCE(S) – NONE

#### PUBLIC HEARING - 2021 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Thomas X. Seaman, Chief Financial Officer will make a presentation on the 2021 Municipal Budget.

Public Comments regarding the 2021 Municipal Budget.

## AMEND THE BUDGET, SELF EXAMINATION OF THE BUDGET, AND ADOPTION OF THE 2021 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

- 2021-56 Amend the Municipal Budget
- 2021-57 Authorize Self Examination of the Municipal Budget
- 2021-58 Adopt 2021 Municipal Budget

ORDINANCE(S) -

2021-04 -

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO WATER INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE DPW AND APPROPRIATING \$88,000.00 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$83,600.00 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

#### 2021-05-

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO BARKER AVENUE AND APPROPRIATING \$180,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$70,000 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

#### 2021-06-

CAPITAL ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO PARK, AND APPROPRIATING \$230,000 THEREFOR, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIPOF SHREWSBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

#### **RESOLUTIONS-**

- 2021-59 Authorize the refund of taxes to Alfred Vail Mutual Association as a result of overpayments.
- 2021-60 Adopt the Monmouth County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- 2021-61 Authorize execution of a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth for property assessment computer system services.
- 2021-62 Resolution commencing procedure for sale of the Shrewsbury Township Water System under the Water Infrastructure Protection Act due to the existence of emergent conditions.
- 2021-63 Accept Municipal Open Space Grant Application #20-14 for Improvements to Eloise Nagel Park and Authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute the agreement
- 2021-64 Appoint Insurance Fund Commissioner and Safety Coordinator for Monmouth County JIF and Central Jersey HIF for 2021.
- 2021-65 Authorize Collier Engineering & Design, Inc. to submit a professional services to provide a preliminary assessment and site inspection for Eloise Nagel Park.
- 2021-66 Authorize Payment of Bills
- 2021-67 Authorize Executive Session

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS -

PUBLIC PORTION – PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING – Regular Meeting June 15, 2021 at 6:00 P.M. EXECUTIVE SESSION –

ADJOURNMENT